## DEALER SALES REP INCENTIVE

LP WeatherLogic<sup>®</sup> Air & Water Barrier - US Valid January 1 - December 31, 2023

## AVAILABLE TO DEALER SALES REPRESENTATIVES ONLY.



Dealer sales representatives selling LP WeatherLogic<sup>®</sup> panels will receive an incentive from LP in the following amount, subject to all terms, conditions, and rules in this incentive form:

PRODUCT	<b>INCENTIVE AMOUNT</b>	MINIMUM SALES QUANTITY	MAX REBATE
LP WeatherLogic® Air & Water Barrier	\$.50/sheet	40 sheets	\$2,000 (4,000 sheets)

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

- All dealer sales representatives are eligible for this program unless their employer prohibits participation
- This program applies to sales of LP WeatherLogic panels sold in 2023 only. No other LP products qualify for the program
- To qualify for this incentive, dealer sales representative must sell minimum quantity stated above
- Dealer sales representative may submit multiple registration forms with corresponding sales documentation, but will receive no more than \$.50/sheet up to 4,000 sheets (\$2,000 maximum rebate)
- This offer may not be combined with any other incentive, rebate, or discount on LP WeatherLogic products
- All completed submission forms and supporting documents must be received by December 31, 2023
- TAX ID AND SALES INVOICE ARE REQUIRED TO RECEIVE REBATE. All other forms of documentation will be denied
- · Sales invoice must show date of purchase, product description, and purchase price
- · Payment will be issued within approximately 60 days of receipt of completed submission form and supporting documents
- · Dealer sales representative is solely responsible for local, state, and federal taxes on any payments received

## PLEASE SUBMIT COMPLETED FORM AND INVOICE DOCUMENTATION ONLINE AT LPCORP.COM/REBATES

**RULES:** This incentive program is made available to dealer sales employees responsible for the sale of LP WeatherLogic Air & Water Barrier to licensed builders. Submissions for payment shall be subject to review and approval by LP and shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the program set out herein. This program applies only to product sold to licensed builders between January 1, 2023 and December 31, 2023. LP and distributor sales employees are not eligible for this program. LP will pay the responsible sales employee direct based upon the registration and invoice materials received. Invoice must show date of purchase, product description, and purchase price. Failure to provide this information may result in the delay or denial of the incentive rebate. LP is not responsible for incomplete, late, or misdirected submissions. Fraudulent submissions will be disqualified and could result in federal prosecution under the U.S. mail fraud statues (Title 18, USC 1341 and 1343). All forms and invoices must be received by December 31, 2023 to be eligible. Please allow 6-8 weeks for processing. Dealer sales representative is solely responsible for local, state, and federal taxes on any payments received. LP's decisions on any issues relating to this program are final. LP reserves the right to modify this program or terminate it at any time with or without notice. This offer is only available to dealer sales representatives with mailing addresses in the United States and void where taxed, restricted, or prohibited by law.

